 Document Part Number 61000-02832-314 July 2005     Page 1Web: www.simpletech.com
SimpleTech P/N: SLFDMpqr-064J(U)(I)
(where p=connector; q=LP if low profile; r=plug-in and housing;
U=RoHS compliant lead-free; I=Ind. Op. Temp;)
FEATURES
• Compact Form Factor designed to plug into standard IDE
connector
- 44-pin connector and 40-pin connector available

gigabyte data storage requirements, and therefore a cost
savings can be realized when using this robust media.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SimpleTech Part No. # of Pins Plug-In/Housing
SLFDM40LPV-064J ............... 40-Pin ............................... Vertical
SLFDM40LPH-064J ............... 40-Pin .......................... Horizontal
SLFDM40LPVS-064J ............ 40-Pin .............. Vertical/Housing
SLFDM44V-064J .................... 44-Pin ............................... Vertical
SLFDM44H-064J ................... 44-Pin .......................... Horizontal
SLFDM44LPVS-064J ............ 44-Pin ............. Vertical /Housing
Option Designators
Options can be selected by using the Option Designators
in the part number in the following format:
SLFDMpqr-064J(U)(I)